placed in separate envelope duly sealed and signed. This envelop must be super-

scribed with “ Tender for False Ceiling & Roofing Works”. 

6. Bid Security: 

The Bid Security (i.e. Earnest Money Deposit, EMD) in the form of Demand draft/NEFT 

for Rs.32,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Only) from any scheduled bank drawn in 

favor of “The Director, NIT Sikkim” payable at Ravangla, South Sikkim-737139 must 

accompany with Technical Bid. In case of NEFT, Transfer advice must be enclosed with 

the technical bid. No interest shall be paid on the submitted EMD.